clinical characteristics of this population in PC.
Patients and methods. Multicenter, cross-sectional
study in patients with CHF, consecutively recruited by
232 physicians in PC. The collected data included
sociodemographic, etiologic, clinical and therapeutic
variables.
Results. Eight hundred forty seven (847) patients were
included (age 73.0 ± 9.6 years; 50.5% men). Of these,
84.3% had arterial hypertension (AHT), 59.2%
hypercholesterolemia and 34.9% diabetes mellitus. The
most frequent associated clinical disorders were
ischemic heart disease (40.1%) and peripheral artery